HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 500 by Representative Edwards

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 6, after "to" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 7 in its entirety
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the end of line 20, delete the period "." and insert a comma and add "and the
- 5 award of educational credit is based on the institutions's admission standards and its role,
 6 scope, and mission."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2 delete lines 1 through 5 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 6 change 9 "(3)" to "(2)"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 11 On page 2, at the beginning of line 9, change "(4)" to "(3)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 10, after "been" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 11 through
 14 19 and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 15 "released from military service under a condition other than dishonorable and who meets at
- 16 <u>least one of the following conditions:</u>
- 17 (a) Has engaged in active duty in the United States Armed Forces.
- (b) Is a member of the national guard or is a reserve enlistee called to active duty for
 purposes other than training.
- 20 (c) Was a cadet or midshipman at a United States Armed Forces service academy."